

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case 41/2021

C.I.S. No. 41 of 2021

CNR No. WBDD05-000358-2021

Present- Smt. Rimpa Roy,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i/c
of Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order No.09

30-09-2023

Regular P.O is on leave and I am in-charge of this court.

Out of four (04) accused persons on C.B. Three (03) are present by filing hazira and rest one (01) is absent by filing petition praying for time on the ground stated therein which is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fixing 04-03-2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by

Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.

Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.

at length. Let the documents as filed on behalf of the accused person be placed on record.

Perused the materials on case record.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused person assures the regular appearance of the accused during trial.

Considering the facts and circumstances this Court is of the considered view that if the accused person be released on bail that could not be pre-judicial to the state.

Accordingly, the accused Aruna Roy may find bail of Rs.1000/- with one surety and also on condition that he will appear before the court regularly and will not leave the territorial jurisdiction of this

Court without the permission of the Court and on further condition that in no way he will threat any witness in other words, will not tamper, alter or manufacture any evidence appearing against him and subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur, failing which the accused will continued to be in J.C.

To date (02-08-2022) for production of the accused.

Dict & Corr by

Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.

Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.